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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@lyis 3Js to Certify, net BROOKS RESOURCES CORPORATION

of PO Box 6119, Bend
a right to the use of the waters of

a tributary of Squaw Creek
irrigation of 36l.5 acres

, State of
Indian Ford Creek

Oregon 97708 , has

for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Crook County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume l ,at page 120 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dotes from 1886

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not ezceed 7.27 cubic feet
per second.

The point of diversion is located in the NW SE, Section 9, Township 14 South,
Range 9 East, WM.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE



page two

..,...
19.8 acres NE 1/4 NE 1/4
17.l acres NW 1/4 NE /4
25.l acres SW l/4 NE 1/4
20.6 acres SE 1/4 NE 1/4
13.4 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4
12.0 acres NW l/4 NW 1/4
12.8 acres S l/4 NW L/4
8.6 acres SE 1/4 NW 1/4
6.2 acres NE 1/4 SW 1/4
9.3 acres NW 1/4 SW 1/4
6.2 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4
3.2 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4

36.5 acres NE 1/4 SE 1/4
18.0 acres NW 1/4 SE 1/4
8.5 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4

2l.6 acres SE 1/4 SE 1/4
Section 9

8.0 acres SW 1/4 NE 1/4
4.2 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4

19.0 acres NW 1/4 NV/ 1/4
39.7 acres SW l/4 NW 1/4
27.0 acres SE 1/4 NW 1/4
0.8 acres NE 1/4 SW 1/4

23.7 acres N l/4 SW 1/4
0.2 acres SW l/4 S l/4

Section 10
Township l4 South, Range 9 East, \'IM

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 262, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water
Resources Director entered on November 9, 1976, approving Transfer
Application 3277 and confirms the change in place of use authorized by that
transfer.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.6l0 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

And said right shalt be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

, page 51564

this date June7,1983

' ....~
ater r

56418
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 46

..,



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

Name: Brooks Resources Corporation

Address: 416 Northeast Greenwood, Bend, Oregon 9770l

Source of Supply: Indian Ford Creek (aka Swamp Creek)

RECEIVE
4PR2 6 1983

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

Permit: T-3277

Tributary of: Sqaw Creek

Amount of Water: 2.61 cubic feet per second of water

Priority Date: 1886

Use: irrigation of 129.8 acres

Location and Point of Diversion: NW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 9, Township 14 South,

Range 9 East, WM; 1380 feet North and 2680 feet East from SW Corner, Section 9

3.6 acres NE l/4 NE 1/4
15.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4
15.l acres SW 1/4 NE 1/4
l3.4 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4
12.0 acres NW l/4 NW 1/4
12.8 acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4
8.6 acres SE L/4 NW 1/4
6.2 acres NE 1/4 SW 1/4
9.3 acres NW 1/4 SW 1/4
6.2 acres SW 1/4 SW 1/4
3.2 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4
8.3 acres NE 1/4 SE 1/4

Section 9

4.2 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4
10.9 acres NW 1/4 NW l/4
0.8 acre NE 1/4 SW 1/4
0.2 acre SW 1/4 SW 1/4

Section 10
Township 14 South. Range 9 East, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining
the extent of use of water under the change of place of use approved by the
order of the Water Resources Director entered November 9, 1976; I know the
contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

I have hereunto set my hand this 2'Z.
, 1983.

BROOKS RESOURCES CORPORATION

day

42088

ce President
bed lands

+



BEFORE THE WATEll' RESOURCES D!BECTOR OP.OREGON. . .

Doechutoo County

l.

. .

IN '.rHE W\.ffiR OF THE APPLIOA!rIONI .
OF BROOlt'B RESOURCES COlU'-OMTIOt.J · .
FOR THE APPROVAL OJ A CliANGE IN
l?IACE OF USE OF WATFJi l?ROM .
SQUAW (lll~ ffi'l.Am?) .· CREEK-~----~=~-------·

O!IDER APPROVING ·
TWTS!i'ER no.. 3277

On June 30, 1975, Boo! Resource Corporation :led an application

for transfer of waterright in the office of the Veter Reources Director. ·...
proposing a chango in place· of uso under- en -o?d,o~ rtgb:'l.i of raeoi~ from .. ' . . .

save (teSmamp) Gree. " : 1.- j
/,- I 1 ! \ 0 ; ' ~

.• G " ·'
The·oertifioato roQo:eded at.~a 262? Voluioo 1, StD.te Roooz-d of

Water Right Cort:L.~C:1te011, ~n :ihe nar-.i.e of 'Bl.aok· Batte Icmd & Liw□tocll: ConI}tlr.W,
: • : ' .;a., ~ J' • ... •• ·, ' tt. ' ,.. : • , • •

confirms.a x-iaht to tha w::io of not to exceed. 7o27 cubic toot i,or coeoad

from Squam Greek ?or tho irrigation of, ,among other 1ands, 17.8 acres in

Ek NE, 4.9 aoro in1 IE, 8.0 acre inSl 1E, 19.4 res in sE E,
n.a ·acrea in~ s&~-, ~.o aaroo in N'll¼ sE¼, 6.; ocroo 1n ~ ~ am
11.4 acres 1n sE¼ SE¼ ot _Section 9; 7.4 acreD in rm¼ 119ft, 0.3 acre 1n

sw¼ ~' 9.0 acres 1n SEi wt, :s~o acne 1n DE¼- aw¼ and 12., aorea 1n

Pi- aw¼ ot Section 10, ToffllSbip 14 South, Range 9 East, W.11., w1th s date

ot prlori:t,y ot 1886.

Those lwlde 13.1"8' irrigated tro.n a point of diversion located 1'80

feet North~ 2130 foat Eaot·~ '.the Southweot cor-aer of Section 9, be~. . . . . . . . .
within t'he ?.~ S\7¼ of Sect1on 9, ohip 14 South, IiN,ge· 9 ~oat; VI .M..

'ill© El.pplloant hzroisa, O\miar of tn0 aJ,:>ow (lenoribad lands, proposes

to· eaver tho ~t,er :r-1ght therofrom and, V71thout lostJ 0f priority, onango

the ple.ce of \1130 to 1rr.igat1on of ·l4o7 ac1--ea in 1m½ 1'4~9 12.l MND 1n Bil¼ ?wt,
15.4 ooroo in NE¼ NW-~, 13.a oorca 1n mi¼ NW¼, 14.7 acres in svl¼ NW¼, 12.1



., .

,.. I •
• I

'I

. ,-· .
l , • it I. •' ,..-,

acres in SEJ¼ 1mt, 15.2 a.area in NE¼ SWi, 11.5 acrco in N\111 S\vt, 7.1 acres

in s Si and 4.7 acres in Ek Sl; of Section 9; 2.2 acres ins 1Ek and
. .

.. 6. 3 acrGo in NW¼ fflV¼ of .So~tion 10, T~wnohip 14 South, ·Rango 9 ED.at, \7 .ll.

Mr, Bruce Bote, Vetermster of District lo, ll, has filed ea

statement to :the o:f:f'oct that thc_propoaed chango_in pl.ace of uso mQ.y be

made without injUl'y to eaiotin.g rtghto.

lo objection having been fill and it appearing tht the proposed

c'l'umgQ. in place 0 use may oo ms.de rli.thout injuz-y to oxiot:tng· rlahto, the
' ..

. .
appllcat-ion ahould bo capprowdo

NO, IHEREJORE, i¢ hereby is ORDERED that the requested cbnge

in place of uce · dooorirod horoinll m.thout . looo of prioz1:ty, iEl e.pprovcd.
. '

It ia PORTBER ORDERED that,ea:ia Vlfltor oo t,re.noforrod shall ,be

. applied to. leenefi.ciol uos on or befoxe Octooor 1·11 197~/.

It io FURTHER ORDERED thast, upon px--oof ootiofooioey to the Wu·ter

~i.,ourcoe Direc'i::or of complo·tion of -works a.nd bnnoficioJ. taC'.;J of \m·tor to

the exten intended under the provisions o this oxler, tho certificste

of wator right heroto:f'oro ioouod to l3l@.cl.c lluM;c ~ C.: Id.veotook c~
.and recorded at ·~e 262, · Vol'Ut!:£l l, ·Stuto ltocord of Wo.ta;r Ri&ht Cortilicatas,

be canceled, and in lieu tbe1'.9of e. new certifioate of water riSht aball be

iaau.ed to :Brooks Re■ource• Oorporats,on c~ri»g :t}1e r1pt aa~•4 Ullder

the proTUiou ot thia orcler.

Dated at Salm, Oregon, thia 9th dAT of Bo'ft1lber, 1976 • •

/e/ JANES E. SEXSON
. Director

(
: "'. ., ' ..

...
. -
'

. . .
·-

!.. .. "i '



DeschutesCounty
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RECEIVED
REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER AUG l21981
TRANSFER OF ATER RIGHT FOR "WA"f.F~ RE~URCES DEPT
~- 6152 -- ,sk);;/.e SAL.EM, OREGON

<::,I/ - ', .~· ,> iv7~-0-/ C'

CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE
..

1.

2.

3.

4.

Name Brooks Resources Corporation c.---- Address 416 NE Greenwood, Bend 97701
/,d,oi,1 r&,,tJ/ C,,, (o..l.a.- 5,_,,.""'"1~ ~..«./2) 1£.G ( 'a;; ,c;,,d G )~

Source of Supply Sg1:1ew (Big Swamp) Oreele , Trib. of sf{, w °'':JC c,...-e<:, k1
Amount of Water -::7.27 c.t.s.=· '/ c./; Priority Date 1886_-,

Use irrigation o+ ;2,,9.i- a'-'
5. Proposed Point of Diversion

,J.... ~ ~ -- .,.. I I (-1
-- c..., - .... ~ ~- t

6. Place of Use DATE FOR APPLICATION OF WATER:~

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

% ,..,, NJ¥ "e 3 , ,-

lAS 9E 9 NW¼ NE¼ zs?
14s 9E 9 :l. is-- "

s 3%
14S 9 I 11-- .!I, ,,,

,. 1 9
)lj s .,
ilf4S 9 s g_:
s 1. .A

l!.4'S NWJ.. sw• 9 :l
fl•S swi J,, !'- (

14S 9E 9 sEi- SW4 ..3 =- •
et /1/.6.¾-.5-5 '.d e? -

9E ll.0 SW} NE} NEn J 2 ,~-
:1,. J /.o ~ .,,.

/o tf£''/.1 ~wj.J. 25 ..
I hMJ 1/.tJ4J ~ z.

,,

, ..,



,. RECEIVED
AUG 121981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT·
- iiAb~tlh OREGON
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RECE:Z
AUG 121981

WATER RESOUt-<Cf S DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



RECEiVEO
JUN 3 0 1975

S1ATE EN(;lNEER
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

J., Brooks Resources_Corporation .
(Name of applicant)

416 E. Greenwood - Bend Deschutes
of , County of ,

(Postortlce)

State of .Q.rJ~g~:g:,,. , do herebymake application for change .::i:.~ P.f.:~£~...9.f... :1:!.~.~··············

Cln point or diversion; place or use; use heretofore made or the waler)

1. The source of present water right is J?.~~·~·~·-··!.?.!..~ ~!.~.~.~ .
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ~.!.:':~.~~.~.~.?.~ .
(Irrh:at!on: Mining; Power; Manufacturin; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is }:l:9.g~··································-······•············································

4. The point of diversion is located ..1.3.~9. ft ~ and .?J..~.Q.. ft. ~ from the ..~!! .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.l

corner of ~.~.~.t!.~.~ ~ being within the ..~f~!~ft .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section ~ Tp }i~ R. ..~~············ W. M., in the County of P.~:=!l.~.!?:~.~·~·~··································(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smailest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If fox: any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE•.~ NW+ sw, SE! NE% NW, sw SE! NEM NW, sw SE NE NW, sw+, SE

.l.4.L _9E 9 34 7 18 40 40 36 15 33--
_14 9E JO 8 - 15° 4C 36 3 36

THE ABOV. IS A LI:STING OF HEE NTIRE RIGHT--· ----
SEE !ATTA! HMENTT "A I FO:F LIS ING OF 129.8 AC. tNVOI IVED I Cl ANGE IN I LACE OF 1 SE

------------ ----------- ---------- -·------- --------- ---·--- . ---- -· -- L-... -·--·--•·-- ---·•----- -----·---- -------·-- .............,
NOTE: If YOU own less than 40-acre tracts, attach o description Of your land as It appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .Ye.s _ .
(If not owner, explain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .Yes....

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? 1886·········••···································· ..····································· ...···········

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ,.No. If so, give number
• (Yes or No)

of permit V~.~.I;>,9.W.J::L .

Form 113-2M-8-63



IO. Do you hold a water right certificate? Yes If so, give number of certificate ?.2?. .
(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

..... Yes. If so, give title of proceedings ....Squaw_CreekDecree ................
rYes or No)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? B.l.a.ck But.t.e Lan.d and ...Livestock...Co .
(It not, ive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Rane Sec. NE 1-4 NW1-A4 SW1-4 SE1-4

8.5 21.6----------· ---.!.~.?...... .Jl?.... ·---~--- ..2.!. I?:-· 822_ .1 - --~-=- !~:__ .J..1.:_ --~!-1!§.~. .'!.:...:t...?.. . 2 18

s±"a±i ls#t#..++
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

NOTE: Answer questions 14, IS , 16 nnd 17. If the application I• for change In point o! divers ion.

14. The:,px~ point of diversion is located. . .. ft. and . .. ft..- ...... from the . .. . .
(N. or S .) IE. or W.)

corner of ...... ............ being within the _ of Section Tp.. . R. .. ~ W.M.,
(Smnllest lecal subdivision) (No. N. or S.J (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the di_tch to be used is : .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the RH~ point of diver-

• ?s1on .

NOTE : Answ er questions 18 and 19 It application Is for chanre In use or p lace of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transferyour water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..........Yes .
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below. a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .P.lann.e.d..unit. dev.e.l.o,pmen:t..of...area..from

.........primarily..argricl.tu.ra.l...to...primarily..resident.i.al...usage....................

·················································-·································••··-··························-··-······················"·•································································--···



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, .Kei.th R•....B.at.tl.e.s.on _ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the ahove and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this~.J..~~day of ~..~..~ , 19...2...?
\ _;}R60KS

1
RESOURCEeCORPORATION

I.d€...Esra­
Subscribed and.fi~ lP(yE before me this...27th. day of J.u,ne, , 19.7.5.

~. • • ":'1,.., , · . .0 ~..~i~pm;;;,c·,;;p:,;;.EGON···77
My commission expires ..June..J,.!3-., l9.1JL .,

.................. ····•····· ·····················································--·-···· ···•·····-·······--··-·············· .

·•··· · · · • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • · · · • • · · • · • • · · · · · · • · · · • · · • • • · · · · • • • • · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • • • • • • · · --• · • • • • • • • · · • • · · -♦•H• · · • • • • · • • • • · • • · • • · • • •♦oOOO• •oOOooOOo♦• • • • • • • • • • · · • • •♦O♦, ♦· · • · · · • · · ·

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



370-0506
or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

March 8, 1903

Jemes E. Bussard, PE
Vice President-Development
Brooks Resources Corporation
PO Box 6119
Bend, OR 97708

Dear Jim,

REFERENCE: File T-3277

I have received your letter of Janrn:iry l 0, 1983, to Larry N'unn, our
W/ater Fights Examiner in Bend regarding the transfer of place of Lise of
rights at Black Butte l<anch.

The areas you have outlined in reel on the map are of no consequence so
far as the transfer is concerned. Trans'?or 3277 was requested and
granted to change the place of use cf 129.8 acres of land. The acreages
as shown on the final proof survey total the 129.!:} acres plus sore other
parcels indicated. If the areas shown in red on yolll' map need to hove
water rights identified to them, they would have to be subject to a
separate transfer. The maxirum limit for this one is, of course, the
129.8 acres. There is some flexibility involved in this permit in
Section lO es noted by open field boundaries and acreages shown in the
NW I/4 NE I/4 I.4 acres, SW I/4 NE I/4 4.8 acres, and 28 acres in the
NE I/4 NW I/, If there are acreages shown on the map cross-hachured,
which you would prefer have deleted from the location as shown end be
included In the three fourtics indicoted, then please let us know so that
we can make that adjustment. If this is not a desirable transection to
the transfer, then you should sign the proof of appropriation sent you so
thnt a cortlficote c.;.n bo issued identifying the placement of the
acrcoges ns indiceted in the final proof survey.

I will be glad to help you with enything I can regarding another transfer
in order to correct the acreages needed to cover all the land being
irrigated in its proper location. There are 231.7 acres of water right in
the general location under the 1806 priority which were not involved in
the trans-fer.

Sincerely,

BRUCE A. E.STES, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

CAF:wpc
cc: Gery Hall



NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Transfer No. 2277

I, __..,_,,W..:...il'-'l'-'i""'a......m_L.Sm]thhereby certify that

on December20l9_76, the water has been applied to

the lands to which the water right was transferred by an order of the

Water Resources Director dated November 9, 1976 , approving an appli­

cation for a change in place of use of water from Squaw (Big Swamp)

Creek

December 21, 1976
Date Signa

RECEIVE»
DEC231976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



September 13, 1976

Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street, N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

RECEIVED
SE161976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

CENTURY WEST ENGINEERING CORPORATION

RE: Water Rights Transfer for Brooks
Resources Corporation Transfer No. 3277
W.O. 451, S.W.R. 448

Dear Mr. Carver:

Attached herewith is Brooks Resources Water Rights
Transfer Application No. 3277 and a revised print
showing the water useage areas. In answer to your
letter of September 10, 1976 I offer the following
comments:

1. The original point of diversion will not
change.

2. Irrigation water will not be used to maintain
the lake levels against evaporation loss. The
irrigation water originally allocated will be
used for pasture irrigation, and golf course
or driving range irrigation as set forth on the
Revised Plan Sheet #451-448-1.

3. The waste water distribution area is to be
considered the prime irrigation source in the
areas designated on Plan Sheet #451-448-1.

I hope the revised application, plans and this letter
answer your questions and properly complete the form.

If you have further questions or comments, please give
me a call.

Very truly yours,

CENTURY WEST ENGINEERING CORPORATION

232a
JMD:kma
enclosures

POST OFFICE BOX I174 • BEND, OREGON 97701· TELEPHONE (SO3) 382-6455



September 3, 1976 File 'rr-3277

378-3066

Century West Engineering Corporation
P.O. Box 1174
Bend, 0R 97701

ATTENTION: Jeff M. Daggett

Dear Mr, Daggett:

On July 30, 1975 we received from you a water right transfer application
in the name of Brooks Resources Corporation l·1hich was filed under transfer
No. 3277, together with your letter of transmittal, a supporting map,
legal description, and photographs. Our receipt numbered 48255 1s
enclosed in acknowledgement of fees in the amount of $137,80,

The accompanying reservoir application and supporting data ill be the
subject of a separate letter.

As discussed in our recent telephone conversation, the following points
were noted in an examination of the transfer application and supporting
data:

(1) Entries on the application and.the accompanying map
propose a change in point of diversion. I am not
familiar u!th the features of the system on the ground,
hot-reve.: the map indicates that the water is diverted
nway from its natural channel by man made works loeoted
near the south line of the NE; Sk of Section 9 and
conveyed northerly in a channel through a series of
lakes and past the point where the water is to be
pumped into a pipeline system. Therefore, there ls
a question as .to whether a change in point of diversion
in fact ls proposed.

(2) eh reference 'to item 13 of the application and the
map, it is noted that the surface areas of the lake are



-2­

included in the areas of use in the change in place of
use for the irrigation right. If it is intended to change
the use of water for the areas inundated by the lakes
to maintenance of the lake levels against evaporation
loss, the application should be amended to clearly set
this out.

(3) Again 1n reference to the· map if the a·ree identified
as being irrigated from reclaimed waste water from the
domestic system secondary treatment plant is also
receiving water from the stream, you may wish to amend
the application to show the area as being irrigated
under the rater right involved in the transfer and
file an application for a water right permit to use
the reclaimed waste water as a supplemental supply for
the designated area.

For your reference in referring to the data, I am enclosing a print
of a portion of a page from the court decree, a portion of a page from
the adjudication map, and a copy of the sheet I have prepared to show
the various acreages tabulated on the map. If you ish to use a similar
tabulation to further clarify item 13 to show the proposed use and place
of use of the water right as transferred you may do so.

The application is enclosed so that you can make appropriate corrections.

If you have questions or wish to discuss any of the points, please call
me at 378..3066.

Sincerely,

James , Carver, Jr,
Engineer

JC:cc






